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Section 1—PRODUCT INFORMATION 
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Section 2—CAUTIONS

The mosquito killer lamp is used to lure the flying insects by the 
purple attractant light, such as flies, moths, mosquitoes, and other 
flying insects, and then the electrically charged, high voltage metal 
grids will electrocute the insects. It is ideal for indoor and outdoor 
use, such as houses, factories, food shops, butcher' storage, 
hospitals, etc.

With non-clogging grids, this mosquito killer lamp is easy to use. 
The purple light is soft.

● This mosquito killer is not suitable for children to use, please 
place it out of reach of children.
● Please make sure you have read the product instructions 
carefully before use.
● Please do not disassemble this product privately, and make sure 
the power is off when replacing and cleaning.
● Before working, make sure the supply voltage is consistent with 
rated voltage. 
Ensure stable connection to prevent damage or danger.

● High voltage! Do not intend to touch the internal high voltage 
grids by fingers during use in case of electric shock.



● Never put metal objects inside the grids while working. 

● This mosquito killer lamp is not suitable for use in barns, stables 
and similar locations where flammable gas or explosive dust is 
likely to exist.
  
● Hang, mount or free-stand the mosquito killer lamp on a place 
where children can't reach. (appro.1M~2.5M) 

● Never remove any fixed part of the mosquito killer lamp to make 
any internal adjustment in case of electric shock. If the supply cord, 
the lamp, the starter or other part of it is damaged, the repair work 
should be carried out by the manufacturer or qualified electricians 
to avoid hazard.

● Ensure to unplug the mosquito killer lamp before any cleaning, 
repair or maintenance.

● Use suitable brush to clean the metal grid and throw away the 
bodies of insects on the collection tray every week.
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● Can be used on rainy days, but do not immerse the mosquito 
killer lamp in water.

● Do not touch the lamp until it cools down. 
 
● Ensure the tube is replaced with the same type.

Section 3—Product Specification

Section 4—Product Structure

Model

Power

Input

Output Voltage

Waterproof Level

HK-1

15W

US:100V-120V~60Hz

EU/UK：220V-240V~50/60Hz

3600V-4200V

IPX4
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Hanging Hook

ABS shelter

UV Bulb

Electric Nets

LED light
Removable Tray



Section 5—Clean and Maintenance

Section 6—How to Replace Lamp Tube

1. Before cleaning and maintenance
When the mosquito killer lamp is not in use or before cleaning, 
always disconnect it from the mains supply.

2. Cleaning
Remove the bottom tray by sliding outwards and empty dead 
insects from the mosquito killer lamp with supplied cleaning 
brush if needed. Do not use metal objects or stick fingers through 
outer casing.
Regularly clean the outside of the mosquito killer lamp with a soft 
damp cloth and dry it with a dry towel. Do not immerse it in water. 
Do not use harsh solvents.
3. Ventilation
Always allow adequate ventilation for the mosquito killer lamp, 
otherwise it may result in overheating.
4. Damage check
Always check if the mosquito killer lamp is in good working 
condition and all guards are secure.
Check the power supply cord and plug regularly.

IMPORTANT: Unplug the unit from the mains before replacing the 
lamp tube and wait one minute for the lamp tube to cool down.
1. Rotate the collection tray counterclockwise and remove it from the 
bottom of the unit.
2. Use a screwdriver to gently unscrew the screws and firmly pull off 
the old lamp tube.
3. Once the new lamp tube is aligned with the slot, press firmly on 
the lamp tube and ensure it is fully secured.
4. Retighten the 2 screws and install the collection tray.
5. Plug the power back in to check if the lamp tube works properly.
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Operation is subject to the following three conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) This device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with 
the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the 
FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable 
protection against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio 
frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance 
with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television 
reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference 
by one or more of the following measures:
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
—Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from 
that to which the receiver is connected.
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for 
help.
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Section 7—WARRANTY & SERVICE
Free warranty service will be provided within 24months from the 
date of purchase on condition that all the faults and damages are 
caused by the quality of the products under normal use. 
If you need to get further information or have any question, please 
don’t hesitate to contact us:
Email: support-us@yissvic.com
support-uk@yissvic.com
support-ca@yissvic.com

Website: http://www.yissvic.com
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Correct Disposal of this product
This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed 
with other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent 
possible harm to the environment or human health from 
uncontrolled waste disposal, recycle it responsibly to promote the 
sustainable reuse of material resources. To return  your used device, 
please use the return and collection systems or contact the retailer 
where the product was purchased. They can take this product for 
environmental safe recycling.



Abschnitt 1 – PRODUKTEINFÜHRUNG
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Abschnitt 2 – SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

Der Insektenvernichter wird verwendet, um fliegende Insekten 
durch UV-Strahlung wie Fliegen, Motten, Mücken und andere 
fliegende Insekten anzulocken, und dann werden die Insekten 
durch die elektrisch geladenen Hochspannungsmetallgitter durch 
Stromschlag getötet.
Die Insektenschutzserie ist ideal für den Innen- und Außenbereich 
geeignet, z. B. für Häuser, Fabriken, Lebensmittelgeschäfte, 
Metzgereien, Krankenhäuser usw.

Mit verstopfungsfreien Gittern ist der Elektrischer Insektenvernich-
ter einfach zu bedienen. Das violette Licht ist weich.

● Der Elektrischer Insektenvernichter ist nicht für Kinder geeignet. 
Bitte platzieren Sie ihn außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
Bitte stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie die Produktanweisungen vor der 
Verwendung sorgfältig gelesen haben.

● Bitte zerlegen Sie dieses Produkt nicht privat und stellen Sie sicher, 
dass der Strom ausgeschaltet ist, wenn Sie es austauschen und 
reinigen.

● Stellen Sie vor der Verwendung sicher, dass die 
Versorgungsspannung mit der Nennspannung übereinstimmt.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Verbindung stabil ist, um Schäden oder 
Gefahren zu vermeiden.



● Hochspannung! Versuchen Sie nicht, die internen 
Hochspannungsgitter während des Betriebs mit Fingern oder 
Metall zu berühren, da die Gefahr eines Stromschlags besteht.

● Legen Sie niemals Metallgegenstände in die Gitter, während Sie 
arbeiten.

● Es ist nicht zur Verwendung in Ställen, Scheunen oder ähnlichen 
Bereichen oder zur Verwendung in Bereichen geeignet, in denen 
sich leicht entzündliche Dämpfe oder explosive Stäube bilden 
können.
  
● Bitte setzen Sie das Produkt außer Reichweite von Kindern auf. 
(Etwa 1 Meter bis 2,5 Meter)

● Entfernen Sie keine festen Teile des Geräts zur internen 
Justierung, um einen Stromschlag zu vermeiden. Wenn das 
Netzkabel, die Lampe, der Anlasser oder andere Teile des Geräts 
beschädigt sind, lassen Sie es vom Hersteller oder einem 
qualifizierten Elektriker reparieren. Vermeiden Sie die Gefahr.

● Trennen Sie das Gerät unbedingt vom Netz, bevor Sie 
Reinigungs-, Reparatur- oder Wartungsarbeiten durchführen.

-DE 08-



● Reinigen Sie das Hochspannungsmetallgitter wöchentlich mit 
einer geeigneten Bürste und werfen Sie die Insektenkörper auf der 
Auffangschale weg

● Dieses Produkt ist nicht waschbar, kann aber an regnerischen 
Tagen verwendet werden.

● Berühren Sie die Lampe nicht, bis sie abgekühlt ist.
 
● Stellen Sie sicher, dass es sich bei der Ersatzlampe um dasselbe 
Modell handelt.

Abschnitt 3 – Spezifikation
Modell

Nennleistung

Eingangsspannung

Ausgangsspannung

Wasserdichtigkeit

HK-1

15W

220V-240V~50/60Hz

3600V-4200V

IPX4
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Abschnitt 4 – Produktstruktur

Abschnitt 5 – Reinigung und Wartung
1. Vor der Reinigung und Wartung
● Trennen Sie das Gerät unbedingt vom Netz, bevor Sie 
Reinigungs-, Reparatur- oder Wartungsarbeiten durchführen.

2. Beginnen Sie mit der Reinigung
● Entfernen Sie die untere Auffangschale, indem Sie ihn im 
Uhrzeigersinn drehen, und entleeren Sie den Insektenvernichter 
mit der mitgelieferten Reinigungsbürste von toten Insekten. 
Führen Sie keine Metallgegenstände oder Finger durch das 
Gehäuse.
● Sie können die Außenseite des Gehäuses regelmäßig mit einem 
weichen, feuchten Tuch reinigen und anschließend mit einem 
trockenen Handtuch trocknen. Tauchen Sie es nicht in Wasser. 
Keine aggressiven Lösungsmittel verwenden.

3. Stellen Sie das Gerät an einem belüfteten Ort auf
● Es ist wichtig, dass die Mückenlampe ausreichend belüftet ist, da 
es sonst zu einer Überhitzung kommen kann.

4. Regelmäßige Kontrolle
● Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig, ob die Mückenlampe in gutem 
Zustand ist und alle Schutzvorrichtungen vorhanden sind.
Überprüfen Sie regelmäßig das Netzkabel und den Stecker.
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Haken

ABS
Flammschutzschale

UV-Röhre

Gitter

LED Lampe
Auffangbehälter



Abschnitt 7 – GARANTIE UND SERVICE
Garantie und Service
Wenn Sie Fragen haben, zögern Sie bitte nicht, uns zu 
kontaktieren:
Website: http://www.yissvic.com
Email: support-de@yissvic.com

Korrekte Entsorgung des Produkts
Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, dass dieses Produkt in der 
gesamten EU nicht mit anderem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. 
Um mögliche Schäden für die Umwelt oder die menschliche 
Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung zu verhindern, 
recyceln Sie diese verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige 
Wiederverwendung materieller Ressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr 
gebrauchtes Gerät zu entsorgen, nutzen Sie bitte die Rückgabe- 
und Sammelsysteme oder wenden Sie sich an den Händler, bei dem 
Sie das Produkt gekauft haben. Sie können dieses Produkt einer 
umweltfreundlichen Wiederverwertung zuführen.

WICHTIG: Vor dem Auswechseln der Lampenröhre das Gerät vom Netz 
trennen und eine Minute warten, bis die Lampenröhre abgekühlt ist. 
1. Die Auffangschale gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen und von der 
Unterseite des Gerätes abziehen.
2. Mit einem Schraubendreher die Schrauben vorsichtig lösen und die 
alte Lampenröhre fest herausziehen.
3. Sobald die neue Lampenröhre mit dem Schlitz ausgerichtet ist, fest 
auf die Lampenröhre drücken und sicherstellen, dass sie fest sitzt.
4.Ziehen Sie die 2 Schrauben fest und setzen Sie die Auffangschale ein.
5.Das Gerät wieder anschließen, um zu prüfen, ob die Lampenröhre 
ordnungsgemäß funktioniert.
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Abschnitt 6 – Auswechseln der Lampenröhre



Section 1—INTRODUCTION DU PRODUIT  
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Section 2—PRÉCAUTION DE SÉCURITÉ

YISSVIC lampe anti insectes est utilisée pour attirer les insectes 
volants, tels que les mouches, les papillons de nuit, les moustiques 
etc., à l'aide d'une lumière violette. Les grilles métalliques à haute 
tension chargées électriquement électrocutent ensuite les 
insectes. Idéal pour une utilisation à l'intérieur et à l'extérieur, 
notamment dans les maisons, les usines, les magasins d'alimenta-
tion, les boucheries, les hôpitaux, etc.

Grâce à ses grilles non obstructives, cette lampe anti-moustiques 
est facile à utiliser. La lumière violette est douce.

Assurez-vous d'avoir lu attentivement le mode d'emploi du produit 
avant de l'utiliser.
● Cette lampe anti-moustiques ne convient pas aux enfants, veuillez la 
placer hors de portée des enfants.

● Ne démontez pas ce produit en privé et assurez-vous que l'appareil 
est éteint lorsque vous le remplacez ou le nettoyez.

● Avant toute utilisation, assurez-vous que la tension d'alimentation 
est identique à la tension nominale.
 Assurez-vous que la connexion est stable afin d'éviter tout 
dommage ou danger.



● Haute tension ! Ne pas toucher les grilles internes de haute 
tension avec les doigts pendant l'utilisation afin d'éviter tout risque 
d'électrocution.

● Ne jamais introduire d'objets métalliques à l'intérieur des grilles 
pendant son fonctionnement.

● Ne pas utiliser notre produit dans des endroits tels que les 
granges, les étables, etc. où des gaz inflammables ou des 
poussières explosives sont présents.
  
● Installez ou suspendez la lampe anti-moustiques hors de portée 
des enfants. (Environ 1 mètre à 2,5 mètres)

● Ne démontez pas les pièces fixes à l'intérieur de la lampe 
anti-moustiques sans autorisation afin d'éviter tout risque 
d'électrocution. Si le cordon d'alimentation, la lampe, le démarreur 
ou d'autres pièces sont endommagés, veuillez consulter le vendeur 
pour obtenir de l'aide.

● Veillez à débrancher la lampe anti-moustiques avant toute 
opération de nettoyage, de réparation ou d'entretien.
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● Utilisez une brosse appropriée pour nettoyer la grille métallique 
et jetez les cadavres d'insectes sur le plateau de collecte chaque 
semaine.

● Cette lampe anti-moustiques peut être utilisée par temps de 
pluie, mais ne la trempez pas dans l'eau.

● Ne pas toucher la lampe jusqu'à ce qu'elle refroidisse.
 
● Assurez-vous que la lampe de remplacement est du même 
modèle.

Section 3—Spécification
Modèle

Puissance

Tension d'entrée

Tension de sortie

Niveau d'étanchéité

HK-1

15W

220V-240V~50/60Hz

3600V-4200V

IPX4
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Section 4—Schéma de la structure

Section 5—Nettoyage et entretien
1. Avant le nettoyage et l'entretien
● Débranchez toujours l'alimentation avant de nettoyer l'appareil 
ou lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.

2. Commencer le nettoyage
● Retirez le collecteur inférieur en le tournant dans le sens des 
aiguilles d'une montre et videz l'extincteur des insectes morts à 
l'aide de la brosse de nettoyage fournie. Ne pas passer d'objets 
métalliques ou de doigts à travers le boîtier.
● Vous pouvez nettoyer régulièrement l'extérieur du corp à l'aide 
d'un chiffon doux et humide, puis le sécher à l'aide d'une serviette 
sèche. Ne le plongez pas dans l'eau. N'utilisez pas de solvants 
agressifs.

3. Placez l'appareil dans un endroit ventilé
● Il est important que la lampe à moustique soit suffisamment 
ventilée, sinon elle risque de surchauffer.

4. Vérification régulière
● Vérifiez fréquemment que la lampe anti-moustiques est en bon 
état de fonctionnement et que toutes les protections sont bien en 
place.
● Vérifiez régulièrement le cordon d'alimentation et la prise.
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Lampe UV
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Lumière LED
Plateau amovible



Section 7—GARANTIE ET SERVICE
Nous fournirons un service de garantie gratuit en cas de défaut ou 
de dommage dans les 24 mois suivant la date d'achat.
Si vous avez besoin de plus d'informations, n'hésitez pas à nous 
contacter :
Email: support-fr@yissvic.com
Site officiel: http://www.yissvic.com

IMPORTANT : Avant le remplacement, débranchez l'appareil et 
attendez une minute que la lampe refroidisse.
1) Tournez et retirez le bac de récupération dans le sens inverse des 
aiguilles d'une montre à partir du bas de l'appareil.
2) Utilisez un tournevis pour dévisser les vis, et retirez l'ancienne 
lampe (une certaine force est nécessaire).
3) Une fois la lampe alignée sur la fente, appuyez sur la lampe (une 
certaine force est nécessaire). Et assurez-vous qu'elle est bien fixée.
4) Resserrez les 2 vis et installez le bac de collecte.
5) Mettez l'appareil sous tension pour vérifier que la lampe 
fonctionne correctement.
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Section 6—Comment remplacer la lampe ?
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Élimination correcte du produit
Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec 
d'autres déchets ménagers dans toute l'UE. Afin de prévenir 
d'éventuels dommages à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine 
dus à une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-les de 
manière responsable pour promouvoir la réutilisation durable des 
ressources matérielles. Pour retourner votre appareil usagé, veuillez 
utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou contactez le 
revendeur où le produit a été acheté. Ils peuvent prendre ce produit 
pour un recyclage sans danger pour l'environnement. 



Sezione 1—INFORMAZIONI SUL PRODOTTO 

-IT 18-

Sezione 2-ATTENZIONE

La lampada antizanzare è utilizzata per attirare gli insetti volanti 
con la luce attrattiva viola, come mosche, falene, zanzare e altri 
insetti volanti, e le griglie metalliche ad alta tensione e a carica 
elettrica uccide gli insetti con scosse elettriche. È ideale per l'uso 
interno ed esterno, come case, cortili, ristoranti, fabbriche, negozi di 
alimentari, magazzini di macellazione, ospedali e così via.

La griglia di questa lampada antizanzare elettrica non si intasa, è 
facile da usare. La luce viola è morbida.

Questa lampada antizanzare elettrica non è adatta all'uso da parte dei 
bambini; si prega di metterla fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
● Prima dell'uso, assicurarsi di aver letto attentamente le istruzioni del 
prodotto.
● Non smontare il prodotto privatamente e assicurarsi che 
l'alimentazione sia spenta durante la sostituzione e la pulizia.
● Prima di iniziare a lavorare, accertarsi che la tensione di 
alimentazione corrisponda alla tensione nominale. 
 Assicurare un collegamento stabile per evitare danni o pericoli.

● Griglia ad alta tensione! Non toccare la griglia interna ad alta 
tensione con le dita durante l'uso per evitare scosse elettriche.



● Non collocare mai oggetti metallici all'interno della griglia 
durante il lavoro.

● La lampada antizanzare non è adatta all'uso in fienili, stalle e 
luoghi simili dove possono essere presenti gas infiammabili o 
polveri esplosive.
  
● Appendere, installare o posizionare la lampada antizanzare fuori 
dalla portata dei bambini. (circa 1M~2,5M)

● Per evitare scosse elettriche, non smontare mai le parti fisse della 
lampada antizanzare. Se il cavo di alimentazione, la lampada, 
l'avviatore o altre parti sono danneggiate, la riparazione deve essere 
effettuata dal produttore o da elettricisti qualificati per evitare 
rischi.
● Assicurarsi che la lampada antizanzare sia scollegata 
dall'alimentazione prima di effettuare operazioni di pulizia, 
manutenzione o riparazione.
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● Utilizzare una spazzola adatta per pulire la griglia metallica e 
rimuovere tempestivamente le carcasse di insetti dalla vaschetta di 
raccolta ogni settimana.



● Può essere utilizzata nei giorni di pioggia, ma non immergere la 
lamapda antizanzare nell'acqua.

● Non toccare la lampada finché non si è raffreddata.
 
● Assicurarsi di sostituire la lampada con lo stesso modello.

Sezione 3—Specifiche di prodotto

Sezione 4—Struttura del prodotto

Modello

Potenza

Ingresso

Tensione di uscita

Livello di impermeabilità

HK-1

15W

220V-240V~50/60Hz

3600V-4200V

IPX4
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Gancio

Riparo in ABS

Lampada
luce UV

Reti elettriche

Luce LED
Vassoio rimovibile



Sezione 5—Pulizia e manutenzione
1. Prima della pulizia e della manutenzione
● Quando la lampada antizanzare non è in uso o prima della pulizia, 
scollegarla sempre dalla rete elettrica.

2. Pulizia
● Rimuovere il vassoio inferiore facendolo scorrere verso l'esterno e 
svuotare gli insetti morti dalla lampada zanzariera con la spazzola 
di pulizia in dotazione, se necessario. Non utilizzare oggetti 
metallici e non infilare le dita all'interno della lampada.
● Pulire regolarmente l'esterno della lampada antizanzare con un 
panno morbido e umido e asciugarlo con un asciugamano 
asciutto. Non immergerla in acqua. Non utilizzare solventi 
aggressivi.

3. Ventilazione
● Quando si utilizza la lampada per zanzare, si consiglia di 
mantenere la ventilazione, altrimenti si rischia il surriscaldamento.
4. Controllo dei danni
● Controllare frequentemente che la lampada antizanzare sia in 
buone condizioni di funzionamento e che tutte le protezioni siano 
fissate.
Controllare regolarmente il cavo di alimentazione e la spina.

IMPORTANTE: prima di sostituire il tubo della lampada, scollegare 
l'unità dalla rete elettrica e attendere un minuto affinché il tubo 
della lampada si raffreddi.
1. Ruotare il vassoio di raccolta in senso antiorario e rimuoverlo dalla 
parte inferiore dell'unità.
2. Utilizzare un cacciavite per svitare le viti e rimuovete la vecchia 
lampada. (Ci vuole un po' di forza.).
3. Una volta che il nuovo tubo lampada è allineato con la fessura, 
premere con forza sul tubo lampada e assicurarsi che sia 
completamente fissato.
4. Serrare nuovamente le 2 viti e installare il vassoio di raccolta.
5. Ricollegare l'alimentazione per verificare il corretto funzionamento 
della lampada.
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Sezione 6—Come sostituire il tubo della lampada?



Sezione 7—GARANZIA & SERVIZIO
In caso di domande, non esitare a contattarci: 
Sito web: http://www.yissvic.com 
E-mail: support-it@yissvic.com
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Corretto smaltimento di questo prodotto
Questo marchio indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con 
altri rifiuti domestici in tutta l'UE. Per prevenire possibili danni 
all'ambiente o alla salute umana derivanti dallo smaltimento 
incontrollato dei rifiuti, è necessario riciclarli in modo responsabile 
per promuovere il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse materiali. Per 
restituire il dispositivo usato, utilizzare i sistemi di restituzione e 
ritiro o contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il 
prodotto. Possono prendere questo prodotto per il riciclaggio sicuro 
per l'ambiente.



Sección 1—INTRODUCCIÓN DEL PRODUCTO
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Sección 2-ADVERTENCIA

YISSVIC lámpara repelente de insectos se utiliza para atraer 
insectos voladores, como moscas, polillas, mosquitos, etc., medi-
ante luz violeta. A continuación, las rejillas metálicas de alto voltaje 
cargadas eléctricamente electrocutan a los insectos. Ideal para uso 
en interiores y exteriores, incluidos hogares, fábricas, tiendas de 
alimentos, carnicerías, hospitales, etc.

La rejilla de esta lámpara antimosquitos eléctrica no se obstruye y 
es fácil de usar. La luz violeta es suave.

● Esta lámpara antimosquitos eléctrica no es adecuada para que la 
utilicen niños; colóquelo fuera del alcance de los niños.
Antes de usar, asegúrese de haber leído atentamente las instrucciones 
del producto.
● No desmonte el producto en privado y asegúrese de que la 
alimentación esté apagada al reemplazarlo y limpiarlo.
● Asegúrese de que el voltaje de suministro sea el mismo que el 
voltaje nominal antes de usar 
Asegúrese de que la conexión sea estable para evitar daños o 
peligros.

● Alta tensión ! No toque las rejillas internas de alta tensión con los 
dedos durante el uso para evitar cualquier riesgo de electrocución.



● Nunca inserte objetos metálicos dentro de las rejillas mientras 
estén en funcionamiento.

● No utilice nuestro producto en lugares como graneros, establos, 
etc. donde haya gases inflamables o polvos explosivos.
  
● Instale o cuelgue la lámpara antimosquitos fuera del alcance de 
los niños. (Aproximadamente de 1 metro a 2,5 metros)

● No desmonte las piezas fijas del interior de la lámpara 
antimosquitos sin autorización para evitar el riesgo de descarga 
eléctrica. Si el cable de alimentación, la lámpara, el arrancador u 
otras piezas están dañados, consulte al vendedor para obtener 
ayuda.

● Asegúrese de desenchufar la lámpara antimosquitos antes de 
cualquier operación de limpieza, reparación o mantenimiento.
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● Utilice un cepillo adecuado para limpiar la malla metálica y arroje 
los cadáveres de insectos a la bandeja recolectora cada semana.



● Esta lámpara antimosquitos se puede utilizar en días lluviosos, 
pero no la sumerja en agua.

● No toque la lámpara hasta que se enfríe.
 
● Asegúrese de que la lámpara de repuesto sea del mismo modelo.

Sección 3—Especificación

Sección 4—Diagrama de estructura

Modelo

Potencia

Voltaje de entrada

Tensión de salida

Nivel impermeable

HK-1

15W

220V-240V~50/60Hz

3600V-4200V

IPX4
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Gancho para colgar

Cuerpo ABS

Lámpara
ultravioleta

Red de alta
tensión

Luz LED
Bandeja extraíble



Sección 5—Limpieza y mantenimiento
1. Antes de la limpieza y mantenimiento
● Desenchufe siempre la alimentación antes de limpiar el 
dispositivo o cuando no esté en uso.

2. Comienza a limpiar
● Retire el colector inferior girándolo en el sentido de las agujas del 
reloj y vacíe el extintor de insectos muertos con el cepillo de 
limpieza suministrado. No pase objetos metálicos ni los dedos por 
la carcasa.
● Puede limpiar periódicamente el exterior del cuerpo con un paño 
suave y húmedo y luego secarlo con una toalla seca. No lo 
sumerjas en agua. No utilice disolventes agresivos.

3. Coloque el dispositivo en un lugar ventilado.
● Es importante que la lámpara antimosquitos esté 
suficientemente ventilada, de lo contrario podría sobrecalentarse.

4. Inspección periódica
● Compruebe con frecuencia que la lámpara antimosquitos esté 
en buen estado de funcionamiento y que todas las protecciones 
estén en su lugar.
● Compruebe el cable de alimentación y el enchufe con 
regularidad.

IMPORTANTE: Desenchufe la unidad de la red eléctrica antes de 
reemplazar el tubo de la lámpara y espere un minuto hasta que el 
tubo de la lámpara se enfríe.
1. Gire en sentido antihorario desde la parte inferior de la unidad y 
retire la bandeja recolectora.
2. Utilice un destornillador para desenroscar suavemente los tornillos 
y retirar firmemente el tubo de la lámpara vieja.
3. Una vez que el nuevo tubo de la lámpara esté alineado con la 
ranura, presione firmemente el tubo de la lámpara y asegúrese de 
que esté completamente asegurado.
4. Vuelva a apretar los 2 tornillos e instale la bandeja recolectora.
5. Vuelva a enchufar la alimentación para comprobar si el tubo de la 
lámpara funciona correctamente.

-ES 26-

Sección 6—Cómo reemplazar el tubo de la lámpara



Sección 7—Servicio de Garantía
● Proporcionaremos servicio de garantía gratuito en caso de 
cualquier defecto o daño dentro de los 24 meses siguientes a la 
fecha de compra.
● Si necesita más información, no dude en contactarnos:
Correo electrónico: support-es@yissvic.com
Sitio web oficial: http://www.yissvic.com
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Manufacturer: SHENZHEN HONGYITAI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD
Address: 101, Building 86, Xinxia Industrial City, Lichang 
Community, Pinghu Street, Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111 CHN. 

XDH  Tech
2 Rue Coysevox Bureau 3, Lyon, France, 69001
jocelyn@stonebridgecn.com

UK Importer: HISOA CO., LTD.
Address: 19a Chorley Old Road, Bolton, Greater 
Manchester,England, BL1 3AD
Importer Web: www.hisoa.co.uk

MADE IN CHINA

Email: 

Élimination correcte du produit
Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas être éliminé avec 
d'autres déchets ménagers dans toute l'UE. Afin de prévenir 
d'éventuels dommages à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine 
dus à une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez-les de 
manière responsable pour promouvoir la réutilisation durable des 
ressources matérielles. Pour retourner votre appareil usagé, veuillez 
utiliser les systèmes de retour et de collecte ou contactez le 
revendeur où le produit a été acheté. Ils peuvent prendre ce produit 
pour un recyclage sans danger pour l'environnement. 


